
 
HOMCO 

THE KERALA STATE HOMOEOPATHIC CO.OPERATIVE PHARMACY 
LTD. 

(SPONSORED BY GOVERNMENT OF KERALA) 

Pathirappally.P.O, ALAPPUZHA, KERALA -688521 

Tender Ref.No.: HOMCO/T-17/2025-26/N Dated:11.07.2025 

 
RE TENDER NOTICE 

 

‘HOMCO’ invites competitive Tender (Running Contract) for PURCHASE OF RAW 
MATERIALS – HERBS  from qualified manufacturers/suppliers   required by the pharmacy for the 
period of one year. 

 

Sl. 
No. Item Part Used 

 Estimated 
Quantity for one 
year Unit 

1 Abroma Aug leaf 20 kg 

2 
Aesculus Hip 

Ripe Nut excluding outer 
shell 60 Kg 

3 Acalypha Indica Whole plant 14 Kg 

4 Actea racemosa Root 60 Kg 

5 Adonis Vernalis Whole Plant 10 Kg 

6 Ailanthus Stem Bark & flowers 30 Kg 

7 Alertis farinosa Rhizome & root 30 Kg 

8 Alfalfa 
Whole Plant excluding 
Root 450 Kg 

9 Allium Cepa Matured Bulb 250 Kg 

10 Allium Sativum Matured Bulb 1,350 Kg 

11 AloeSocortina Dried Exudate 40 Kg 

12 Apis Melifica Bees 10 Kg 

13 Apocynum Can Root 10 Kg 

14 Aralia Racemosa Root 480 Kg 

15 Arjuna Bark 30 Kg 

16 Arnica Whole Plant  250 Kg 

17 Asafoetida Gum Resin 60 Kg 

18 Asoka Bark 250 Kg 

19 Aspidosperma Bark 360 Kg 

20 Avena Sat Seed 480 Kg 

21 Azadiracta Ind Bark 10 Kg 

22 Badiaga Whole Sponge 120 Kg 

23 Baptisia Tinctoria Bark of Root 450 Kg 

24 Belladonna Whole Plant 60 Kg 

25 Bellis Per Whole Plant 80 Kg 

26 Berberies Aqua Root 200 Kg 



27 Berberies Vulg Bark 450 Kg 

28 Blata Orientalis Whole Insect 300 Kg 

29 Blumea Odorata 
Whole Plant excluding 
Root 20 Kg 

30 Boerhavia Diffusa Whole Plant 30 Kg 

31 Brahmi Whole Plant 200 Kg 

32 Bryonia Alba Root 60 Kg 

33 Cactus grand Flowering Stem 20 Kg 

34 Calendula  Whole Plant 480 Kg 

35 Cantharis Dried Whole fly 30 Kg 

36 Carduud Marianus Seed 130 Kg 

37 Carica Papaya Unripen Fruit 350 Kg 

38 Caulophylum Rhizome including Root 20 Kg 

39 Cephalandra Indica Leaf 360 Kg 

40 Chelidonium Majus Whole Plant 200 Kg 

41 Chionanthus Bark 10 Kg 

42 Cina Flower Head 30 Kg 

43 Cinchona Officinalis Bark 100 Kg 

44 Colchicum Autumnale Bulb 20 Kg 

45 Colocynthis Fruit 10 Kg 

46 Crategus Oxyacantha Berries 200 Kg 

47 Curcuma Longa Rhizome 240 Kg 

48 Damiana Leaf 100 Kg 

49 Dioscorea Villosa Rhizome 30 Kg 

50 Drosera Whole Plant 40 Kg 

51 Echinacea  Whole Plant  360 Kg 

52 Equisetum Whole Plant 30 Kg 

53 Erigeron Whole Plant 30 Kg 

54 Eriodyctyon Leaves 100 Kg 

55 Eucalyptus Leaf 130 Kg 

56 Eupatorium Perfoleatum Whole Plant 100 Kg 

57 Euphrasia Officinalis Whole Plant 10 Kg 

58 Fraxinus Americana Inner Bark 100 Kg 

59 Fucus Whole Plant 240 Kg 

60 Gaultheria Procumbens Leaf 60 Kg 

61 Ginseng Root 100 Kg 

62 Gnaphalium Whole Plant 40 Kg 

63 Gossypium Herbaceum Inner part of root 40 Kg 

64 Grindelia Robusta Leaf and Flowering Top 600 Kg 

65 Guaiacum Gum Resine 120 Kg 

66 Gymnema Sylvstre Leaves 250 Kg 

67 Hamamelis Virginica Bark 280 Kg 

68 Helonias Rhizome and Root 20 Kg 

69 Hydrastis Canadensis Rhizome 250 Kg 

70 Hydrocotyle Asiatica Whole Plant 60 Kg 

71 Hypericum Perforatum Whole Plant 100 Kg 

72 Hydrangea Rhizome 50 Kg 

73 Ipecacuanha Root 40 Kg 



74 Iris Versicolar Rhizome 40 Kg 

75 Jaborandi Whole Plant 110 Kg 

76 Justicia Adhatoda Leaf 600 Kg 

77 Kurchi Bark 30 Kg 

78 Ledum Palustre Whole Plant 120 Kg 

79 Lema Minor Whole Plant 100 Kg 

80 Lobelia Inflata 
Whole Plant excluding 
Root 100 Kg 

81 Millefolium Whole Plant 110 Kg 

82 Negundium Whole Plant 30 Kg 

83 Ocimum Cannum Leaf 80 Kg 

84 Ocimum Sanctum 
Whole Plant excluding 
Root 120 Kg 

85 Ornithogalum Whole Plant 30 Kg 

86 Paeonia Root 30 Kg 

87 Pareira Brava Root 30 Kg 

88 Passiflora Incarnata Leaf 250 Kg 

89 Phytolacca Berry Berry 100 Kg 

90 Phytolacca Decandra Root 120 Kg 

91 Plantago Major Whole Plant 120 Kg 

92 Pothos Foetidus Root 300 Kg 

93 Pulsatilla Nigricans Whole Plant 30 Kg 

94 Psoralea Corylifolia Seed 50 Kg 

95 Ratania Root 40 Kg 

96 Rauwolfia Root 840 Kg 

97 Rhus Toxicodendron Leaves 200 Kg 

98 Robinia Pseudocacia Bark 240 Kg 

99 Ruta Graveolens Whole plant 80 Kg 

100 Sabadilla  Seed  60 Kg 

101 Sabal Ser Seed 250 Kg 

102 Sabina Stem & Leaves 30 Kg 

103 Sarsaparilla Root & Rizhome 120 Kg 

104 Senecio Whole Plant 40 Kg 

105 Senega Dried Root 70 Kg 

106 Solidago Flowering Top 40 Kg 

107 Spongia Tosta Whole Body 40 Kg 

108 Staphysagria Seed 30 Kg 

109 Sticta Whole Lichen 20 Kg 

110 Symphytom Root 30 Kg 

111 Syzygium Seed 850 Kg 

112 Teucrium Marum Whole Plant 120 Kg 

113 Thalaspi Bursa Whole Plant 20 Kg 

114 Thuja Occidentalis Leaves and Twings 100 Kg 

115 Tribulus Terestris Whole Plant 30 Kg 

116 Trillium Pendulam Subterranean Part-Rhizome 50 Kg 

117 Urtica Urens Whole Plant 120 Kg 

118 Uva Ursi Leaf 60 Kg 

119 Veratrum Viride Rhizome 30 Kg 



120 Verbascum Thapsus Whole Plant 100 Kg 

121 Viburnum Opulus Bark 100 Kg 

122 Viscum Album Leaves and Berries              40  Kg 

123 Withania Somnifera Root            120  Kg 

124 Yohimbinum Bark              30  Kg 

125 Xanthoxylum Bark              20  Kg 

126 Zingiber Rhizome            300  Kg 
 

 
Tender Cost – Rs .25,000/- + GST (18%) = Rs.29,500 /-  

  
EMD- Rs . One percent (rounded to the nearest rupees) of the total cost of articles tendered. 

 
Last Date of online submission of Tender No. HOMCO/T-17/2025-26/N is 6.00pm on 19.07.2025 

Tender Opening (Technical bid) : 21.07.2025 at 11am. 

 The tender documents can be submitted online through www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.  

 Tender details are also available in our website www.homcokerala.com.  

 The bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission. Those bidders 
possessing valid “Udyog Aadhar” can avail EMD & Tender Cost exemption by uploading relevant 
document. 

 Hard copy of the submitted documents, signed tender documents, and preliminary agreement may 

forward directly to HOMCO.  

 The Managing Director reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without 

assigning any reason whatsoever. 

 
 
 

Alappuzha 
 (Sd/-) 
11/07/2025 MANAGING  DIRECTOR 


